

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

20-21172

### Date sent

02/02/2021

### Subject

Risk Management Systems

### Details of enquiry

1. Do you use the Datix Risk Management System in your trust?
2. If not, which Risk Management system do you use?
3. How much is your annual license fee for Datix / Other Risk Management system annually?
4. What Modules does your license fee include?

### Response Sent

1. Do you use the Datix Risk Management System in your trust?  
No
2. If not, which Risk Management system do you use?  
A bespoke in-house Quality & Risk Management System with Supporting services
3. How much is your annual license fee for ~~Datix~~ / Other Risk Management system annually?  
£11,271 per annum, covering the following modules
4. What Modules does your license fee include?
  - Risk Management
  - Quality
  - Complaints
  - PALS (Patient Advice & Liaison Service).